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School of Medicine THENALDIVS NATIONAL

Semester 1
Type Code Name Prerequisites  Credit Points Fee (MVR)
CORE FFFF1M3 Cellular Biomolecules 3 12 8,896
CORE FFFF1213  Tissues of Body 3 12 8,896
CORE FFFF1333 Membranes & Receptor 3 12 8,896
CORE FFFF1412  Metabolism 2 8 5,931
CORE FFFF1813 Personal & Professional Advancement IA 3 12 8,896
CORE DHIN3 Dhivehi for Professionals 15 870
MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 1) 19,295
Semester Total 71 61,680

Semester 2
Type Code Name Prerequisites Credit Points  Fee (MVR)
CORE FFFF1312 Human Genetics 2 8 5,931
CORE FFFF1244 Infection & Immunity 4 16 11,862
CORE FFFF1223  Mechanisms of Diseases 3 12 8,896
CORE FFFF1424  Musculoskeletal System 4 16 11,862
CORE FFFF1521  Clinical Science IB 1 4 2,965
CORE FFFF1622  Medicine & Society | 2 8 5,931
CORE FFFF1822 Personal & Profesional Advancement 1B 2 8 5,931
MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 2) 8,302
Semester Total 72 61,680
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Semester 3

Type

CORE

CORE

CORE

CORE

CORE

CORE

CORE

Code

FFFF2113

FFFF2214

FFFF2313

FFFF2433

FFFF251M1

FFFF2613

FFFF2812

Name

Blood & Lymph
Cardiovascular System
Respiratory System
Urinary System
Clinical Science IIA
Medicine & Society Il

Personal &Professional Advancement II1A

MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 3)

Semester Total
Semester 4

Type Code
CORE FFFF2125
CORE FFFF2242
CORE FFFF2325
CORE FFFF2443
CORE FFFF2522
CORE FFFF2822

Name

Gastrointestinal & Hepatobiliary System
Endocrine System

Neuro Sciences

Reproductive System

Clinical Science IIB

Personal & Professional Advancement IIB

MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 4)

Semester Total
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Prerequisites

Prerequisites

Credit Points

12

16

12

12

12

76

Credit Points

20

20

12

76

Fee (MVR)

8,896

11,862

8,896

8,896

2,965

8,896

5,931

5,338

61,680

Fee (MVR)

14,828

5,931

14,828

8,896

5,931

5,931

5,335

61,680
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Year 3

. Credit Fee

Type Code Name Prerequisites ]
Points (MVR)
CORE FFFF3119 Internal Medicine | 9 36 26,688
CORE FFFF3129 Surgery | 9 36 26,688
CORE FFFF3618 Medicine & Society llI 8 32 23,723

Personal & Professional Advancement (PPA)
CORE FFFF3816 " 6 24 17,792
CORE FFFF3115 Family Medicine 5 20 14,828
CORE FFFF3512 Radiology | 2 8 5,931
CORE FFFF3922 Elective Posting 2 8 5,931
Year Total 123,360
Semester 5
Type Code Name Prerequisites Credit Points Fee (MVR)
MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 5) 890
Semester 5 Total 232 61,680
Semester 6

Type Code Name Prerequisites Credit Points Fee (MVR)
MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 6) 890
Semester 6 Total 164 61,680
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Semester 7

Type Code Name Prerequisites Credit Points Fee (MVR)
CORE  FFFF4812  Special Study Module | 2 8 5,931
CORE  FFFF49M Forensic Pathology | 1 4 2,965
CORE MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 7) 0-10,972
Semester 7 Total 156 61,680
Semester 8
Type Code Name Prerequisites Credit Points Fee (MVR)
CORE  FFFF4822 Special Study Module Il 2 8 5,931
CORE  FFFF4921 Forensic Pathology Il 1 4 2,965
CORE MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 8) 0-10,972
Semester 8 Total 196 61,680
Year 4

Type Code Name Prerequisites Cr?dit Fee

Points (MVR)
CORE FFFF4118  Psychiatry 8 32 23,723
CORE FFFF4127 Paediatrics | 7 28 20,757
CORE FFFF4212 ORL-HNS 2 8 5,931
CORE FFFF4229 Orthopaedics 9 36 26,688
CORE FFFF4322 Ophtalmology 2 8 5,931
CORE FFFF4422 Anaesthesiology 2 8 5,931
CORE FFFF4823 :?/ersonal and Professional Advancement (PPA) 3 12 8.896
CORE FFFF4618 Obstetrics & Gynaecology | 8 32 23,723
CORE FFFF4622 Radiology I 2 8 5,931
Year Total 123,360
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Year 5

Type Code Name Prerequisites Cr-edit Fee

Points (MVR)
CORE FFFF5522 Family Medicine 2 8 5,931
CORE FFFF519  Surgery Il 9 36 26,688
CORE FFFF5212 Emergency Medicine 2 8 5,931
CORE FFFF5227 Paediatrics Il 7 28 20,757
CORE FFFF5329 Internal Medicine Il 9 36 26,688
CORE FFFF5419 Obstetrics & Gynaecology Il 9 36 26,688
CORE FFFF5823 Personal & Professional Advancement (PPA) V 3 12 8,896

Special Study Module Ill (Data Collection,
CORE FFFF5816 . . 6 24 17,792
Analysis & Report Writing)

CORE FFFF591 Forensic Pathology IlI 1 4 2,965

Year Total 123,360
Semester 9

Type Code Name Prerequisites Credit Points Fee (MVR)

CORE MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 9) 0-9,488

Semester 9 Total 188 61,680

Semester 10

Type Code Name Prerequisites Credit Points Fee (MVR)
CORE MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 10) 0-9,488
Semester 10 Total 192 61,680
Course Total 847 616,800

Fees stated above are tuition fees for local students. Fees for international students is twice the stated fees. All fees are quoted in MVR.
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While every reasonable effort has been exerted to ensure the accuracy of the fees published by the Maldives National University, it is important
to note that the University reserves the prerogative to modify fees without prior notification, whether prompted by altered circumstances or
otherwise. Applicants are hereby alerted to the fact that the outlined plans for various courses (including but not limited to lecturers and terms)
as disclosed in the University's publications are indicative of intent. Such representations shall not be construed as constituting a binding offer or
covenant for which the University assumes liability. Should you desire to pursue a specific subject as an elective, it is incumbent upon you to
verify its availability in the respective term. In the event of any verbal communication from a University representative conflicting with a
document officially published by the University, the latter shall be deemed authoritative.
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