

Course Structure

Degree in Doctor of Medicine

School of Medicine



Semester 1

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
CORE	FFFF1113	Cellular Biomolecules		12	8,896
CORE	FFFF1213	Tissues of Body		12	8,896
CORE	FFFF1333	Membranes & Receptor		12	8,896
CORE	FFFF1412	Metabolism		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF1813	Personal & Professional Advancement IA		12	8,896
CORE	DHI113	Dhivehi for Professionals		15	870
MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 1)					19,295
Semester Total				71	61,680

Semester 2

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
CORE	FFFF1312	Human Genetics		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF1244	Infection & Immunity		16	11,862
CORE	FFFF1223	Mechanisms of Diseases		12	8,896
CORE	FFFF1424	Musculoskeletal System		16	11,862
CORE	FFFF1521	Clinical Science IB		4	2,965
CORE	FFFF1622	Medicine & Society I		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF1822	Personal & Professional Advancement 1B		8	5,931
MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 2)					8,302
Semester Total				72	61,680

Semester 3

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
CORE	FFFF2113	Blood & Lymph		12	8,896
CORE	FFFF2214	Cardiovascular System		16	11,862
CORE	FFFF2313	Respiratory System		12	8,896
CORE	FFFF2433	Urinary System		12	8,896
CORE	FFFF2511	Clinical Science IIA		4	2,965
CORE	FFFF2613	Medicine & Society II		12	8,896
CORE	FFFF2812	Personal & Professional Advancement IIA		8	5,931
MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 3)					5,338
Semester Total					76
					61,680

Semester 4

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
CORE	FFFF2125	Gastrointestinal & Hepatobiliary System		20	14,828
CORE	FFFF2242	Endocrine System		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF2325	Neuro Sciences		20	14,828
CORE	FFFF2443	Reproductive System		12	8,896
CORE	FFFF2522	Clinical Science IIB		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF2822	Personal & Professional Advancement IIB		8	5,931
MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 4)					5,335
Semester Total					76
					61,680

Year 3

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
CORE	FFFF3119	Internal Medicine I		36	26,688
CORE	FFFF3129	Surgery I		36	26,688
CORE	FFFF3618	Medicine & Society III		32	23,723
CORE	FFFF3816	Personal & Professional Advancement (PPA) III		24	17,792
CORE	FFFF3115	Family Medicine		20	14,828
CORE	FFFF3512	Radiology I		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF3922	Elective Posting		8	5,931
Year Total				123,360	

Semester 5

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 5)					890
Semester 5 Total				232	61,680

Semester 6

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 6)					890
Semester 6 Total				164	61,680

Semester 7

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
CORE	FFFF4812	Special Study Module I		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF4911	Forensic Pathology I		4	2,965
CORE		MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 7)			0 - 10,972
Semester 7 Total				156	61,680

Semester 8

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
CORE	FFFF4822	Special Study Module II		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF4921	Forensic Pathology II		4	2,965
CORE		MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 8)			0 - 10,972
Semester 8 Total				196	61,680

Year 4

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
CORE	FFFF4118	Psychiatry		32	23,723
CORE	FFFF4127	Paediatrics I		28	20,757
CORE	FFFF4212	ORL-HNS		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF4229	Orthopaedics		36	26,688
CORE	FFFF4322	Ophthalmology		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF4422	Anaesthesiology		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF4823	Personal and Professional Advancement (PPA) IV		12	8,896
CORE	FFFF4618	Obstetrics & Gynaecology I		32	23,723
CORE	FFFF4622	Radiology II		8	5,931
Year Total					123,360

Year 5

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
CORE	FFFF5522	Family Medicine		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF5119	Surgery II		36	26,688
CORE	FFFF5212	Emergency Medicine		8	5,931
CORE	FFFF5227	Paediatrics II		28	20,757
CORE	FFFF5329	Internal Medicine II		36	26,688
CORE	FFFF5419	Obstetrics & Gynaecology II		36	26,688
CORE	FFFF5823	Personal & Professional Advancement (PPA) V		12	8,896
CORE	FFFF5816	Special Study Module III (Data Collection, Analysis & Report Writing)		24	17,792
CORE	FFFF5911	Forensic Pathology III		4	2,965
Year Total				123,360	

Semester 9

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
CORE		MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 9)			0 - 9,488
Semester 9 Total				188	61,680

Semester 10

Type	Code	Name	Prerequisites	Credit Points	Fee (MVR)
CORE		MD Tuition Fee Difference (Sem 10)			0 - 9,488
Semester 10 Total				192	61,680
Course Total				847	616,800

Fees stated above are tuition fees for local students. Fees for international students is twice the stated fees. All fees are quoted in MVR.

While every reasonable effort has been exerted to ensure the accuracy of the fees published by the Maldives National University, it is important to note that the University reserves the prerogative to modify fees without prior notification, whether prompted by altered circumstances or otherwise. Applicants are hereby alerted to the fact that the outlined plans for various courses (including but not limited to lecturers and terms) as disclosed in the University's publications are indicative of intent. Such representations shall not be construed as constituting a binding offer or covenant for which the University assumes liability. Should you desire to pursue a specific subject as an elective, it is incumbent upon you to verify its availability in the respective term. In the event of any verbal communication from a University representative conflicting with a document officially published by the University, the latter shall be deemed authoritative.